

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019**

=====

SANDEEP KUMAR DAHIYA

Versus

ALTUS EXERTUS

=====

Appearance:

JAY B TRIVEDI(7474) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**Date : 12/02/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.M.C.Bhatt appearing with learned advocate Mr.Ravani states that in connection with caveats filed by the plaintiffs, the claims of the plaintiffs were secured by depositing the amounts against the caveats filed by the plaintiffs. Mr.Bhatt, therefore, requests the Court to permit the circulation of application with such facts and to pray for different reliefs as done in other Admiralty Suits which are filed against the same vessel. The Court finds that since in connection with the claims of the plaintiffs, security by depositing the amount is already provided when the caveats were filed, the owner of the vessel and M/s. Opes Shipping Limited which has deposited the amounts are permitted to move an application as requested. For such purpose the suit is adjourned to 15.02.2019.

(C.L. SONI, J)

VARSHA DESAI