

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)
NO. 1 of 2019
In R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 2 of 2019
In R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 3 of 2019
In R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019

=====

SANDEEP KUMAR DAHIYA

Versus

ALTUS EXERTUS

=====

Appearance:

for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

JAY B TRIVEDI(7474) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 05/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant places on record the copy of the order dated 18.02.2019 rendered in several group of civil applications in various admiralty suits and states that this matter was also reserved for judgement by the very court which passed the aforesaid order. Learned counsel further stated that in above circumstances he would like to move the same bench. To enable the parties to take necessary steps in the aforesaid direction, S.O. to 12.03.2019.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)

niru*