

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019

=====

SANDEEP KUMAR DAHIYA

Versus

ALTUS EXERTUS

=====

Appearance:

for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

JAY B TRIVEDI(7474) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**

Date : 31/07/2019

ORAL ORDER

With regard to filing of the written statements, there is a strong objection for the same having been filed beyond the period of limitation as contended by the other side. After arguing for some time, learned advocate, Mr.Y.N.Ravani requires time to carry out some research.

Request is acceded to. Let the matter appear on August 05, 2019.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)

M.M.MIRZA