

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 5 of 2019

With

R/ADMIRALITY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019

=====

KUNDAN SINGH MAJGAINE, INDIAN PASSPORT NO Z4108528

Versus

M.V. ALTUS EXERTUS

=====

Appearance:

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR DA SANKHESARA(5955) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 01/10/2019

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Let matters receive consideration by another Bench.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Ajay