

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 of 2019**

=====
(DELETED) SANDEEP KUMAR DAHIYA & ORS.

Versus

M V ALTUS EXERTUS & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR YN RAVANI(718) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by Learned Advocate Mr.Ravani, stand over to 24th April, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP